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Sportshall Events 2010 / 2011

Sunday 26th Sept 2010  Sports Hall 1
Sunday 24th Oct 2010 Sports Hall 2
Sunday 14th Nov 2010 Sports Hall 3
Sunday 16th Jan 2011 Sports Hall 4

Sunday 30th Jan 2011 Fun in Athletics U11 Reginal
Sunday 20th Feb 2011 U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional
Sunday 13th March 2011 Sports Hall 5

Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Meres Leisure Centre Grantham
Meres Leisure Centre Grantham

Grove Leisure Centre Newark
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Notts Sports hall League

Timetable Sportshall

Venue:- Grove Leisure Centre Balderton Newark

Remember 1 pm start

Track

Ull Girls 1lLap
Ull Boys 1lap

U13 Girls 2 Lap
Ul3 Boys 2Lap
Ul5 Girls 2 Lap
Ul5Boys 2Lap

Ull Girls 6 Lap Paarlauf
Ull Boys 6 Lap Paarlauf

U9 mixed One Lap

10 Minute Interval

U13 Girls 4 Lap
Ul3 Boys 4 Lap
Ul5 Girls 4 Lap
Ul5 Boys 4 Lap
Raffle

Relays
Ul5 Girls  4x2 Lap Relay
Ul5 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

U13 Girls  4x2 Lap Relay
U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

U1l Girls  Under /Over Relay
U1l Boys Under /Over Relay

F1
F4
F7
F10
F13
F17

F2
F5

F11

F14
F15

F3
F6
F9
F12
F16
F18

Field
Rushcliffe

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
Ul1l Girls
Ull Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

Sutton

U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys

Retford

Ull Boys
Ul1l Girls

Worksop

Ull Boys
Ull Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Boys
Ul3 Girls
U13 Boys

Markmen

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

Vertical High Jump
Vertical High Jump
Vertical High Jump
Vertical High Jump
Vertical High Jump
Vertical High Jump

Shot (3.25 kg)
Shot (4 kg)

Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3.25kg)

Chest Push
Chest Push

Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump

Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump

Standing Long Jump

Mansfield

Time- Recorder  Mansfield
Place Recorders Notts

Main Events Start @ 1.30 pm

NO FOOD OR DRINK IN THE SPORTSHALL PLEASE



Sports Hall

24-Oct-10

26-Sep-10

14-Mar-10
17-Jan-10
20-Dec-09

1-Nov-09

11-Oct-09

01-Feb-09
11-Jan-09
09-Nov-08
19-Oct-08

28-Sep-08

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Grove Leisure Centre Newark

"T" shirts generously donated by Aviva

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

Boys

Ranking Score  [Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 1410.00 721 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts
2nd 1406.49 743 Brandon Spencer Ullb Notts
3rd 1380.73 133 John Jessop U15b Newark | AOM Sept
4th 1373.80 510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton
5th 1334.80 527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton

Girls

Ranking Score  [Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 1419.64 141 Eloise McQuaid U15g Newark | AOM Sept
2nd 1381.87 160 Eleanor Ripley U15g Newark
3rd 1375.22 171 Bethany Scotney U15g Newark
4th 1365.99 604 Imogen Chippindal Ullg Retford
5th 1363.70 159 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark

Athletes of the Match 2010 -2011 Season

Tom Pautrat
Eleanor Ripley
John Jessop
Eloise McQuaid

Ullb
U15g
U15b
U15g

Notts

Newark
Newark
Newark

Athletes of the Match 2009 -2010 Season

Kaylan Francis Stevens

Rosie Purchase
Tom Pautrat
Amy Scott
Matthew Gregg
Rachel Norris
Jack Hamer
Laura Herrod
Owen Morley
Anna Davies

U15b
U13g
Ulib
U15g
U15b
U13g
Ulib
Ullg
Ulib
U15G

Notts
Notts
Notts
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts

Athletes of the Match 2008 -2009 Season

Nicholas Lynch
Amy Scott
James Davison
Anna Davies
Alex Milner
Kate Platt

Peter Carrington

Charlotte Mclenagham

Abbie Wells
Perry Offler

u15B
U13G
uliB
U15G
uliB
U15G
U13B
U11G
U11G
u15B

Newark
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Notts

These details are calculated on athletes who compete in 3 scoring events and the scores awarded are compared to the current
record for that event and increased or reduced as reguired. These three scores are totalled up and then a ranking list is




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 24th Oct 2010 Events Recorded 36 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 2
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 3 5 4 7 0 2 6 v 1Lap
6 Lap Paarlauf 0 5 4 6 0 3 7 v s Lap Paarlauf
Vertical High Jump 0 3 6 4 0 6 7 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 4 5 2 7 0 3 6 v Standing Long Jump
Chest Push 4 6 2 7 0 5 4 v’ Chest Push
Under /Over Relay 0 5 4 6 0 0 7 v' Under /Over Relay
Age Group Totals 11 29 22 37 0 19 37 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 3 4 7 0 0 5 6 v 1Llap
6 Lap Paarlauf 0 5 7 0 0 6 4 v s Lap Paarlauf
Vertical High Jump 4 3 5 0 0 6 7 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 0 7 4 0 0 5 6 v Standing Long Jump
Chest Push 6 3 4 0 0 5 7 v’ Chest Push
Under /Over Relay 0 4 7 0 0 6 5 v’ Under /Over Relay
Age Group Totals 13 26 34 0 0 33 35 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 6 7 3 0 0 5 4 v 2Lap
4Lap 6 7 5 0 0 0 4 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 5 6 3 3 0 7 4 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 5 6 5 2 0 7 3 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 0 4 6 5 0 0 7 v’ Shot (2.72kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 6 0 0 0 5 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 22 37 28 10 0 19 27 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 6 7 5 2 0 3 4 v 2Lap
4Lap 4 6 3 5 0 0 7 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 6 7 3 4 0 2 5 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 3 7 6 4 0 0 5 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 3 6 7 4 0 2 5 v’ Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 5 6 0 0 4 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 22 40 29 25 0 7 30 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 0 7 6 0 0 0 5 v 2Lap
4Lap 0 7 5 0 0 0 6 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 0 7 5 0 0 0 6 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 0 7 6 0 0 0 5 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 0 5 6 0 0 0 7 v’ Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 40 34 0 0 0 29 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 7 6 0 0 4 5 v 2Lap
4Lap 0 7 5 0 0 0 6 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 3 6 7 0 0 4 5 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 4 7 0 0 0 6 5 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (4 kg) 5 7 0 0 0 0 6 v’ Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 12 41 18 0 0 14 27 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 80 213 165 72 0 92 185 Event Totals



U 11 Girls Results

T1 U1l Girls

1Lap

Record

Charlotte Mclenagham

Scoring race

Number Name
1 604 Imogen Chippindale
2 439 Ellie Wheatley
3 112 Beth Clack
4 741 Millie Haw
5 53 Charlotte Lord
6 504 Joely Ball
7
Guest Race
1 724 Anna Purchase
2 505 Erin Bowmar
3 428 Charlotte Oakes
4 754 Isobel Lee
5 191 Kimberley Taggart
6 153 Lauren Owens
7 152 Amber Owens
8 719 Rebecca Newton
9 616 Hannah Richardson
10 420 Amelia Harrop
11 508 Eloise Bond
12 470 Caitlan Loftus
13 192 Kelly Walker
14 146 Terren-Jay Moody
15
F6 U1l Girls
Scoring race
Number Name
1 604 Imogen Chippindale
2 419 Lucy Harrop
3 126 Chantelle Haywood
4 53 Charlotte Lord
5 508 Eloise Bond
6 741 Millie Haw
7
Guest Race
1 428 Charlotte Oakes
2 754 Isobel Lee
3 112 Beth Clack
4 606 Emma Dakin
5 154 Tilly Owens
6 188 Lara Willers
7 153 Lauren Owens
8 613 Megan Maiden
9 146 Terren-Jay Moody
10 192 Kelly Walker
11 470 Caitlan Loftus
12 504 Joely Ball
13 191 Kimberley Taggart
14
F7 U1l Girls
Scoring race
Number Name
1 439 Ellie Wheatley
2 505 Erin Bowmar
3 719 Rebecca Newton
4 613 Megan Maiden
5 126 Chantelle Haywood
6
7
Guest Race
1 152 Amber Owens
2 754 Isobel Lee
3 606 Emma Dakin
4 188 Lara Willers
5 508 Eloise Bond
6 420 Amelia Harrop
7 616 Hannah Richardson
8 192 Kelly Walker
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ulilg
Ulilg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

13 sec
Notts Jan-09
Club Result  Score
Retford 13.6 7
Worksop 14.0 6
Newark 14.4 5
Notts 14.7 4
Mansfield 151 3
Sutton 19.1 2
1
Notts 143
Sutton 14.7
Worksop 14.7
Notts 14.8
Newark 151
Newark 15.2
Newark 155
Notts 157
Retford 157
Worksop 15.9
Sutton 16.0
Worksop 16.7
Newark 17.0
Newark 17.0

Standing Long Jump

Record 2.24 metres
C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86
Age Club Result Score
Ullg Retford 1.72 7
Ullg Worksop 1.61 6
Ullg Newark 1.55 5
Ullg Mansfield 1.52 4
Ullg Sutton 1.50 3
Ullg Notts 1.44 2
1
Ullg Worksop 1.54
Ullg Notts 1.56
Ullg Newark 1.54
Ullg Retford 1.54
Ullg Newark 1.45
Ullg Newark 1.44
Ullg Newark 1.38
Ullg Retford 1.32
Ullg Newark 1.22
Ullg Newark 1.20
Ullg Worksop 1.16
Ullg Sutton 1.14
Ullg Newark 1.12
Vertical High Jump
Record 64 cm
C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86
Age Club Result Score
Ullg Worksop 42 7
Ullg Sutton 36 6
Ullg Notts 36 6
Ullg Retford 33 4
Ullg Newark 32 3
2
1
Ullg Newark 35
Ullg Notts 34
Ullg Retford 34
Ullg Newark 32
Ullg Sutton 31
Ullg Worksop 30
Ullg Retford 29
Ullg Newark 26

Sports Hall
T7 U1l Girls 6 Lap Paarlauf
Record  1.25.0 min/sec
Mclenagham / Clarke Nottm Nov-08
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg worksop 1.28.0 7
439 Ellie Wheatley Ullg Worksop
2 604 Imogen Chippindale Ullg Retford 1.29.5 6
613 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford
3 126 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark 1.30.1 5
112 Beth Clack Ullg Newark
4 724 AnnaPurchase Ullg Notts 1.30.1 4
741 Milie Haw Ullg Notts
5 505 Erin Bowmar Ullg Sutton 1.33.2 3
508 Eloise Bond Ullg Sutton
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 501 David Allcock Ullb sutton 1.37.8
534 Brandon Williams Ullb sutton
2 142 Eleanor Miller Ullg Newark 1.38.7
188 Lara Willers Ullg Newark
3 153 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 1.40.3
154 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
4
F15 Ul1 Girls Chest Push
Record 7.25 metres
Chloe Holland  Retford  =un Nov 07
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 606 Emma Dakin Ullg Retford 7.25 7
2 152 Amber Owens Ullg Newark 5.75 6
3 505 Erin Bowmar Ullg Sutton 4.75 5
4 53 Charlotte Lord Ullg Mansfield 4.50 4
5 428 Charlotte Oakes Ullg Worksop 4.50 4
6 719 Rebecca Newton Ullg Notts 3.75 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 616 Hannah Richardson Ullg Retford 5.00
2 142 Eleanor Miller Ullg Newark 4.75
3 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg worksop 4.50
4 154 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 4.25
5 146 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark 3.50
6 191 Kimberley Taggart Ullg Newark 3.50
7 504 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 3.25
8 470 Caitlan Loftus Ullg Worksop 3.25
9
10
11
12
13
14
T14 U1l Girls Under /Over Relay
Record 1.13.3 min/sec
Worksop  1996/97
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 439 Ellie Wheatley Ullg Worksop 1.28.3 7
419 Lucy Harrop Ullg worksop
428 Charlotte Oakes Ullg Worksop
420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop
2| 604 Imogen Chippindale Ullg Retford 1.28.7 6
613 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford
616 Hannah Richardson U1llg Retford
606 Emma Dakin Ullg Retford
126 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark 1.30.3 5
o | 188 Lara Willers Ullg Newark
112 Beth Clack Ullg Newark
152 Amber Owens Ullg Newark
741 Milie Haw Ullg Notts 1.31.6 4
< | 724 Anna Purchase Ullg Notts
719 Rebecca Newton Ullg Notts
754 Isobel Lee Ullg Notts
| 49 Riley Womack-Telford U11b Mansfield 1.32.0 0
8| 54 Jordan Buchanan U13b  Mansfield
3| 53 Charlotte Lord Ullg Mansfield
17 Laura Herrod U13g Mansfield
| 191 Kimberley Taggart Ullg Newark 1.37.4 0
S| 154 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
3| 146 Terren-Jay Moody — Ullg Newark
192 Kelly Walker Ullg Newark
. | 508 Eloise Bond Ullg sutton 1.44.7 0
$| 505 Erin Bowmar Ullg sutton
3| 534 Brandon Williams Ullb sutton
504 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton




U1l Boys Results

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

T2 U1l Bovs 1Lap
Record 12.9 sec
Nicholas Lynch  Newark Feb 05
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 721 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts 13.5 7
2 413 Nathan Garratt Ullb Worksop 14.3 6
3 520 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 14.3 5
4 176 Jack Skiba Ullb Newark 14.3 4
5 49 Riley Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield 14.6 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton 13.5
2 743 Brandon Spencer Ullb Notts 13.6
3 715 Lee Moakes Ullb Notts 14.5
4 135 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 14.6
5 178 Scott Taggart Ullb Newark 14.7
6 501 David Allcock Ullb Sutton 14.7
7 527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton 14.7
8 104 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 14.8
9 435 Bradley Smith Ullb Worksop 15.1
10 471 Brandon Wolfe Ullb Worksop 15.2
11 534 Brandon Williams Ullb Sutton 15.2
12 425 Nathan Langley Ullb Worksop 15.3
13 708 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 15.4
14 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop 18.0
15
F3 U1l Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 2.26 metres
A Butler  Mansfield NR
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 176 Jack Skiba Ullb Newark 1.81 7
2 413 Nathan Garratt Ullb Worksop 1.80 6
3 501 David Allcock Ullb Sutton 1.71 5
4 708 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 1.60 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 743 Brandon Spencer Ullb Notts 1.76
2 520 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 1.76
3 715 Lee Moakes Ullb Notts 1.76
4 510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton 1.61
5 527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton 1.54
6 471 Brandon Wolfe Ullb Worksop 1.50
7 534 Brandon Williams Ullb Sutton 1.48
8 178 Scott Taggart Ullb Newark 1.33
9
F10 U1l Boys Vertical High Jump
Record 60 cm
J Preston Newark 1987/88
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 413 Nathan Garratt Ullb Worksop 41 7
2 520 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 40 6
3 708 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 32 5
4 49 Riley Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield 31 4
5 135 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 26 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton 37
2 534 Brandon Williams Ullb Sutton 33
3 715 Lee Moakes Ullb Notts 32
4 501 David Allcock Ullb Sutton 30
5 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop 23
6
7
8

Sports Hall
U1l Bovs
6 Lap Paarlauf
Record 1.23.4 min/sec
T Pautrat / J Harmer Notts Nov-09
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 721 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts 1.25.2 7
743 Brandon Spencer Ullb Notts
2 510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton 1.28.0 6
527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton
3 104 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 1.32.0 5
176 Jack Skiba Ullb Newark
4 425 Nathan Langley Ullb Worksop 1.33.9 4
435 Bradley Smith Ullb Worksop
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1
2
3
4
F14 U1l Boys Chest Push
Record 7.5 metres
Luke Willers  Newark 40118
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 425 Nathan Langley Ullb Worksop 6.50 7
2 49 Riley Womack-TelfordU11b Mansfield 6.25 6
3 510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton 5.50 5
4 721 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts 5.50 4
5 104 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 4.50 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 178 Scott Taggart Ullb Newark 5.00
2 404 James Carratt Ullb worksop 5.00
3 435 Bradley Smith Ullb Worksop 4.75
4 471 Brandon Wolfe Ullb worksop 4.75
5 135 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 4.00
6
7
8
9
T15 U1l Boys Under /Over Relay
Record 1.14.3 min/sec
Notts 2003/04
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 721 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts 1.23.9 7
715 Lee Moakes Ullb Notts
708 Harry llyk Ullb Notts
743 Brandon Spencer Ullb Notts
2| 520 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 1.28.0 6
527 Samuel Moakes Ullb Sutton
510 Ben Burnham Ullb Sutton
501 David Allcock Ullb Sutton
435 Bradley Smith Ullb Worksop 1.32.8 5
o | 413 Nathan Garratt Ullb Wworksop
425 Nathan Langley Ullb Worksop
471 Brandon Wolfe Ullb worksop
104 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 1.35.3 4
< | 135 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark
176 Jack Skiba Ullb Newark
178 Scott Taggart Ullb Newark




U13 Girls Results

T3 U13 Girls

Scoring race

Number Name
161 Molly Ripley
17 Laura Herrod
533 Blaire Williams
416 Chloe Hallewell
735 Eloise Speirs

~No NN R

Guest Race

1 48 Abbey Winfield
2 159 Charlotte Ripley
3 731 Charlotte Sands
4 166 Eden Sandy

5 429 Stephanie Oakes
6 181 Keating Walters
7 190 Ella Wilson

8 128 Emilia Hill

9 718 Bethany Newton
10 431 Georgina Page
11 506 Chloe Bowmar
12

F16 U13 Girls

Scoring race
Number

533

Name
Blaire Williams
181 Keating Walters
703 Georgia Clarke
48 Abbey Winfield
438 Lauren Ward
621 Olivia Tomlinson

~No N wN R

Guest Race

159 Charlotte Ripley
161 Molly Ripley

735 Eloise Speirs
166 Eden Sandy

718 Bethany Newton
416 Chloe Hallewell
506 Chloe Bowmar
707 Helen Heathcote
429 Stephanie Oakes

© 0NN ®WN P

[N
o

F1 U13 Girls

Scoring race

Name
533 Blaire Williams
161 Molly Ripley

17 Laura Herrod
438 Lauren Ward
735 Eloise Speirs
621 Olivia Tomlinson

Number

~No N wN R

Guest Race

181 Keating Walters
703 Georgia Clarke
731 Charlotte Sands
166 Eden Sandy

429 Stephanie Oakes
707 Helen Heathcote
190 Ella Wilson

431 Georgina Page
506 Chloe Bowmar
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e =
o0 hswWNREO

2 Lap
Record 24.2 sec
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Age Club Result Score
U13g Newark 26.5 7
U13g Mansfield 26.6 6
U13g Sutton 27.2 5
U13g Worksop 28.6 4
U13g Notts 28.7 3
2
1
U13g Mansfield 27.1
U13g Newark 27.3
U13g Notts 27.7
U13g Newark 28.0
U13g Worksop 28.5
U13g Newark 28.5
U13g Newark 29.1
U13g Newark 29.2
U13g Notts 29.2
U13g Worksop 30.5
U13g Sutton 30.8

Standing Long Jump

Record 2.48 metres
D Bryan Notts 1983/84
Age Club Result Score
U13g Sutton 1.92 7
U13g Newark 1.88 6
U13g Notts 1.85 5
U13g Mansfield 1.85 5
U13g Worksop 1.74 3
U13g Retford 1.45 2
1
U13g Newark 1.84
U13g Newark 1.78
U13g Notts 1.76
U13g Newark 1.74
U13g Notts 1.72
Ul3g Worksop 1.70
U13g Sutton 1.59
U13g Notts 1.56
U13g Worksop 1.56
Vertical High Jump
Record 71 cm
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Age Club Result Score
U13g Sutton 48 7
U13g Newark 46 6
U13g Mansfield 45 5
U13g Worksop 39 4
U13g Notts 37 3
U13g Retford 37 3
1
U13g Newark 46
U13g Notts 45
U13g Notts 43
U13g Newark 40
Ul3g Worksop 39
U13g Notts 37
U13g Newark 36
U13g Worksop 34
U13g Sutton 30

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

Sports Hall
T11 U13 Girls 4 Lap
Record 54.20 sec
E Gardner Notts 1987/88
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 159 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 57.90 7
2 48 Abbey Winfield U13g Mansfield 58.60 6
3 703 Georgia Clarke U13g Notts 61.30 5
4 438 Lauren Ward U13g worksop 63.30 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 17 Laura Herrod U13g Mansfield 60.20
2 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Wworksop 61.60
3 128 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 64.50
4 707 Helen Heathcote U13g Notts 64.80
5 190 Ella Wilson U13g Newark 65.20
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
F8 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg)
Record 9.99 metres
Bethany Mitchell ~ Sutton eg Final 06
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 431 Georgina Page U13g worksop 7.65 7
2 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 5.36 6
3 621 Olivia Tomlinson U13g Retford 5.13 5
4 128 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 4.37 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 731 Charlotte Sands U13g Notts 5.23
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
T16 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
Record 1.40.8  min/sec
Notts 1983/84
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 159 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 1514 7
166 Eden Sandy U13g Newark
161 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
128 Emilia Hill U13g Newark
2| 735 Eloise Speirs U13g Notts 1.54.2 6
703 Georgia Clarke U13g Notts
707 Helen Heathcote U13g Notts
718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts
416 Chloe Hallewell U13g worksop 1.56.1 5
o | 431 Georgina Page U13g Wworksop
429 Stephanie Oakes U13g worksop
438 Lauren Ward U13g Worksop
4
<
| 136 Tyler Ludlam U13b Newark 1.59.4 0
8| 153 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark
8 113 Cameron Clack U13b Newark
533 Blaire Williams U13g Sutton
| 50 Matthew Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield 2.07.7 0
81 31 Luke Perkins U13b  Mansfield
8 41 Luke Silver U13b  Mansfield
48  Abbey Winfield U13g Mansfield




T4

U13 Boys Results

U13 Bovs

Scoring race

Number

189
54
713
408
503
605

~N o oA WN B

Name
Luke Willers
Jordan Buchanan
Liam Machin
George Earle
Callum Ball
lain Cooper

Guest Race

143
617
113
137
182
612
414
136
403
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F18

Connor Minett
Luke Richardson
Cameron Clack
Ben Lynch
Christopher Ward
Sam Maiden
Cole Gladwin
Tyler Ludlam
Thomas Carratt

U13 Boys

2 Lap

Record
D Wardrop

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

233 sec
Ruddington 1985/86

Club Result
Newark 27.2
Mansfield 27.3
Notts 27.6
Worksop 29.6
Sutton 35.0
Retford 72.0
Newark 26.4
Retford 27.6
Newark 28.0
Newark 285
Newark 29.0
Retford 29.3
Worksop 29.4
Newark 29.8
Worksop 30.2

Score

7

P NWSAOO

Standing Long Jump

Record 25 metres
Ross Chilter Notts 2g Final 06
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 143 Connor Minett U13b Newark 2.16 7
2 709 Joshua llyk U13b Notts 2.16 6
3 412 Brett Garratt Ul3b Worksop 2.05 5
4 617 Luke Richardson U13b Retford 1.64 4
5 50 Matthew Womack-Telford U11b Mansfield 1.32 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 113 Cameron Clack U13b Newark 1.85
2 189 Luke Willers U13b Newark 1.78
3 137 BenlLynch U13b Newark 1.76
4 403 Thomas Carratt U1l3b Worksop 1.64
5 182 Christopher Ward U13b Newark 1.61
6 739 Jack Wickham U13b Notts 1.56
7 616 Hannah Richardson Ullg Retford 1.52
8 414 Cole Gladwin U13b Worksop 1.52
9 612 Sam Maiden U13b Retford 1.46
10 41 Luke Silver U13b Mansfield 1.42
11
F4 U13 Boys Vertical High Jump
Record 65 cm
A Gray Grantham 1987/88
Name Age Club Score
1 189 Luke Willers U13b Newark 43 7
2 54 Jordan Buchanan U13b Mansfield 42 6
3 408 George Earle U13b Worksop 41 5
4 605 lain Cooper U13b Retford 40 4
5 720 Robert Palmer U13b Notts 36 3
6 503 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 28 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 713 Liam Machin U13b Notts 39
2 739 Jack Wickham U13b Notts 37
3 41 Luke Silver U13b Mansfield 33
4 414 Cole Gladwin U13b Worksop 32
5 610 Leiton Garner U13b Retford 31
6 50 Matthew Womack-Telford U11b Mansfield 28
7
8

Sports Hall

T11

U13 Bovs

Scoring race

4 Lap

Record 51.10 sec

G Blackman Rushcliffe  1997/98

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 412 Brett Garratt U13b worksop 54.90 7
2 182 Christopher Ward U13b Newark 57.80 6
3 617 Luke Richardson U13b Retford 58.40 5
4 54 Jordan Buchanan U13b Mansfield 61.50 4
5 713 Liam Machin U13b Notts 65.00 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 605 lain Cooper U13b Retford 60.50
2 408 George Earle U13b  Worksop 61.50
3 709 Joshua llyk U13b Notts 61.80
4 143 Connor Minett U13b Newark 63.60
5 136 Tyler Ludlam U13b Newark 65.10
6 720 Robert Palmer U13b Notts 65.60
7 739 Jack Wickham U13b Notts 66.00
8
9
10
F11 Ul3 Boys Shot (3.25kQ)
Record 11.91 metres
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 720 Robert Palmer U13b Notts 6.42 7
2 137 BenlLynch U13b Newark 5.64 6
3 403 Thomas Carratt U13b worksop 5.22 5
4 612 Sam Maiden U13b Retford 5.05 4
5 41 Luke Silver U13b Mansfield 3.86 3
6 503 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 3.10 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 709 Joshua llyk U13b Notts 5.14
2 136 Tyler Ludlam U13b Newark 5.07
3 113 Cameron Clack U13b Newark 4.85
4 50 Matthew Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield 4.12
5 610 Leiton Garner U13b Retford 3.22
6
7
8
9
10
11
T17 Ul3 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
Record 1.38.0 min/sec
Sutton 1985/86
Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 143 Connor Minett U13b Newark 1.51.3 7
189 Luke Willers U13b Newark
182 Christopher Ward U13b Newark
137 Ben Lynch U13b  Newark
2| 617 Luke Richardson U13b Retford 1.535 6
610 Leiton Garner U13b Retford
605 lain Cooper U13b Retford
612 Sam Maiden U13b  Retford
709 Joshua llyk U13b Notts 1.54.1 5
o | 720 Robert Palmer U13b Notts
713 Liam Machin U13b Notts
739 Jack Wickham U13b  Notts
412 Brett Garratt U13b worksop 1.54.2 4
< | 414 Cole Gladwin U13b worksop
403 Thomas Carratt U13b worksop
408 George Earle U13b  Worksop




U 15 Girls Results

T5 U15 Girls

Scoring race
Number Name
1 141 Eloise McQuaid
2 751 Molly Ferguson
3 430 Victoria Page
4
5
6
7

Guest Race
183 Hannah Watson
160 Eleanor Ripley

753 Sheriene Kelly
124 Lauren Gardiner
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F9 uU15 Girls

Scoring race
Number Name
1 141 Eloise McQuaid
2 725 Rosie Purchase
3 430 Victoria Page
4
5
6
7

Guest Race

183 Hannah Watson
751 Molly Ferguson
753 Sheriene Kelly
124 Lauren Gardiner
722 Jessica Platts
402 Sophie Bonsor
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F13 U15 Girls

Scoring race

Number Name
1 141 Eloise McQuaid
2 415 Sarah Gooch
3 722 Jessica Platts
4
5
6
7

Guest Race

725 Rosie Purchase
751 Molly Ferguson
183 Hannah Watson
753 Sheriene Kelly
124 Lauren Gardiner
160 Eleanor Ripley
157 Charlotte Peach
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171 Bethany Scotney

2 Lap

Record
A Lane

Age

U15g
U15g
U15g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

23.9

Newark

Club
Newark
Notts
Worksop

Newark
Newark
Newark
Notts

Newark

sec
1983/84

Result
25.2
26.0
29.6

26.3
26.4
26.7
27.3
28.3

Score

P NWSAOO

Standing Long Jump

Record
Anna Davis

Age

U15g
Ul5g
U15g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

Vertical High Jump

Record
N Hall

Age

U15g
U15g
U15g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

2.46
Notts

Club
Newark
Notts
Worksop

Newark
Notts
Notts
Newark
Notts
Worksop

71

Sutton

Club
Newark
Worksop
Notts

Notts
Notts
Newark
Notts
Newark
Newark
Newark

metres

eg Final 09

Result
2.32
1.99
1.86

2.02
1.72
1.72
1.69
1.68
1.64

cm
1987/88

Result
54
45
45

Score

P NWSOOO

Score

7
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Sports Hall
T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
Record  53.00 sec
R Moran Ruddington 1989/90
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 157 Charlotte Peach U15g Newark 57.00 7
2 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop 59.40 6
3 722 Jessica Platts U15g Notts 59.90 5
4 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 160 Eleanor Ripley U15g Newark 58.20
2 171 Bethany Scotney U15g Newark 58.40
3
4
5
6
F14 U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kg)
Record 11.71 metres
S Chambers Worksop  1984/85
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop 7.20 7
2 725 Rosie Purchase U15g Notts 6.91 6
3 171 Bethany Scotney U15g Newark 6.52 5
4 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 430 Victoria Page U15g Worksop 7.15
2 402 Sophie Bonsor U15g Worksop 4.92
3 157 Charlotte Peach U15g Newark 3.80
4
5
6
7
T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
Record 1.38.0 min/sec
Newark 1987/88
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 171 Bethany Scotney U15g Newark 1.43.4 7
141 Eloise McQuaid U15g Newark
157 Charlotte Peach U15g Newark
160 Eleanor Ripley U15g Newark
2| 751 Molly Ferguson U15g Notts 1.47.0 6
725 Rosie Purchase U15g Notts
722 Jessica Platts U159 Notts
753 Sheriene Kelly U159 Notts
5
™
4
<
— | 181 Keating Walters U13g Newark 1545 0
& | 190 Ella Wilson U13g Newark
@ | 183 Hannah Watson U15g Newark
124 Lauren Gardiner U159 Newark
| 402 Sophie Bonsor U15g Worksop 1.53.0 0
8| 415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop
@ | 430 Victoria Page U15g Worksop
417 Luke Hallewell U15b  worksop




U15 Boys Results

T6 U15 Bovs

Scoring race

Number Name
109 Peter Carrington
711 Matthew Keady
417 Luke Hallewell
502 Matthew Allcock

N o b WN R

Guest Race
1 133 John Jessop

F12 U1l5Boys

Scoring race
Number Name
109 Peter Carrington
502 Matthew Allcock
417 Luke Hallewell

31 Luke Perkins

N o 0o~ W NP

Guest Race
1 133 John Jessop

F12 U15 Boys

Scoring race

Number Name
711 Matthew Keady
109 Peter Carrington
436 Ben Twible
502 Matthew Allcock
31 Luke Perkins

N o o~ WN R

Guest Race
1 417 Luke Hallewell

2 Lap

Record

M Beaumont

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b

Sunday 24th Oct 2010

22

Newark

Club
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Sutton

Newark

sec

1997/98

Result
24.1
25.2
26.1
27.1

241

Score
7

PN Wb OO

Standing Long Jump

Record
D Smith

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U13b

U15b

Vertical High Jump

Record
C Sillett

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U13b

U15b

2.82

Sutton

Club
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield

Newark

75

Newark

Club
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield

Worksop

metres
1982/83

Result
2.28
2.06
1.94
1.48

2.10

cm

1985/86

Result
55
54
52
50
31

46

Score
7

PN WA~ OO

Score
7

PN WS~ OOO

Sports Hall

T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
Record 46.60 sec
M Beaumont Newark  1997/98
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 133 John Jessop U15b Newark 50.40 7
2 436 Ben Twible U15b Worksop 53.40 6
3 711 Matthew Keady U15b Notts 56.30 5
4 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 167 Chris Sanger U15b Newark 51.40
F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 167 Chris Sanger U15b Newark 8.13 7
2 436 Ben Twible U15b Worksop 6.91 6
3 31 Luke Perkins U13b Mansfield 4.32 5
4 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1
T19 U15Boys  4x2Lap Relay
Record 1.32.4  min/sec
Mansfield 1983/84
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1| 109 Peter Carrington U15b Newark 1.40.0 7
106 Aaron Burns U15b Newark
167 Chris Sanger U15b Newark
133 John Jessop U15b Newark
2 6
™ 5




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Sunday 24th Oct 201( Sports Hall
Under 9's
9ml 1Lap Sec
Non Scoring Race
number| Position [Name | Club Time
1 Cole Spencer Notts 16.10
2 Tom Dakin Retford 16.60
3 Ellie Minett Newark 16.90
4 Evan Lord Mansfield 17.30
393 5 Megan Bullen Rushcliffe 26.40
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15




